

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

101599212 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1.11.01		<u>0</u>	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party:		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ian Andrew Bell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Ves [Y] No	Name: eVoice, Inc. Street Address: 1394 Willow Road City: State: Zip: Menlo Park, CA 94025	
	attached: [] Tes [A] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[X] Assignment [] Me [] Security Agreement [] Ch [] Other	erger nange of Name	[] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: January 6, 2001		09/759/16	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 6, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached	? [] Yes [] No		
 Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: 	m correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Daniel E. Vaughan Park & Vaughan LLP 702 Marshall Street, Suite 310 Redwood City, CA 94063		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Attorney Docket No.: EVC00-003	3		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Daniel Vaughan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Signature J	Date	

01/18/2001 MWOLDER1 00000067 09759116 40,00 OP 04 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0371**

WITNESS my hand and official scal

RECORDED: 01/11/2001

01/08/2001 09:36

650-474-1976

PARK & VAUGHAN LLP

PAGE 04/04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ian Andrew Bell (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), citizen of Canada, residing at 3018 Vega Court. Burnaby BC Canada V3J1B3, am the inventor of the invention in Portable Message Waiting Indicator for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

7	which is executed on even date herewith which is identified by Park & Vaughan LLP attorney docket no. EVC00-003; and which was filed on and was assigned Application No. not yet assigned.
busi	WHEREAS, eVoice, Inc., d/b/a Talkstar.com, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a mess address at 1394 Willow Road, Menlo Park 94025, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, and under the said invention and the said application:
tran its s and Unit prop here file und any appi inve	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, aferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, nuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the ted States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial certy protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may eafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application or the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be licable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, moors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the ted States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
14	AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other lence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
that	AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
sign gen and	AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, it representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and erally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that I am not an employee of ASSIGNEE are time such aid is required, I agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice my ivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of my departure from ASSIGNEE.
-	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.
Dat	ie: SWUARY (6, 2001 Jan Andrew Bell (L.S.)
sat	the State of, county of, on, 2001, before me,, tary Public, personally appeared [Ian Andrew Bell], personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of isfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT

Notary Public

REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0372